POLICY ON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS 

INTRODUCTION 

Umiya Tubes Limited ("Company"), is a company limited by shares having paid up share 
capital of Rs 12,95,66,670/-  (Twelve Crore Ninety-Five Lakh Sixty-Six Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy Only). The Company's equity shares are listed on BSE. The Company 
becomes a 'listed entity' in terms of section 2(1)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (SEBI) Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements (LODR) Regulations, 
2015 read with section 2(h)(i) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956.